## 503217070 03/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLA FAGRELL	03/05/2015
ANN WATSON	03/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 330	
City:	PORVOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	06101	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656072

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)263-1253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, NW SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488.02601CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2601Assignment#page1.tif source=2601Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503217070 REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0961

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37488.02601CON

### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

#### Semiconductive Polyolefin Composition

- for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
- for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed and for which the [X] Application is a Continuation Application of the National Stage U.S. Application 12/447,038, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/EP2007/009329, and

WHEREAS:

## BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY, P.O. Box 330, Porvoo, Finland 06101

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions for the full term for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on applications aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

Name of First Assignor: Ola FAGRELL

Address:

Gulikragevägen 5 Stedungsund, Sweden, SE-44445

Assignor's Signature:

Date: 2015-03-05

Citizenship: SE

**PATENT** REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0962

#### U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37488.02601CON

Name of Second Assignor: Ann WATSON

Address:

Lilac Cottage Woodville

Arbroath DD1 3RH Scotland, UK

Assignor's Signature:

Date:

Citizenship: UK

PATENT REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 03/12/2015**